Mayor Nolan offered the following Resolution and moved on its adoption:

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS R-11-96 Resolution of Support from Local Governing Body Authorizing the Application for the Notice of Available Funds through the 2011 Juvenile Justice and Delinguency Prevention (JJDP) Program

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands recognizes the need and seeks to optimize the recreational opportunities for the teen population and its residents by ensuring that structured activities and programs are afforded within the community; and

WHEREAS, one of the purposes of the Highlands Recreation Department is to serve residents of all populations with programs and activity choices that are of benefit to the general health, welfare, & education of those who participate, and therefore, increasing the quality of life for all residents of our community

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands strives to reach out to the teen population and those at risk who may benefit from such services offered in a socially responsible, respectful atmosphere; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands desires to participate in the 2011 Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Prevention (JJDP) Program from July 1, 2011 to September 30, 2011; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough

of Highlands that the Director of Recreation should apply on behalf of the Highlands Recreation Department for the aforementioned funds.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands, State of New Jersey, authorizes the submission of the aforementioned application for the 2011 **Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Prevention** (JJDP) Program funds in an amount \$10,902 and that in-kind expenses within the Recreation Department will be utilized as part of our overall program commitment.

Seconded by Mr. Francy and adopted on the following roll call vote:

ROLL CALL:	
AYES:	Mr. Connelly, Mr. O'Neil, Mr. Francy, Ms. Kane, Mayor Nolan
NAYES:	None
ABSENT:	None
ABSTAIN:	None
DATE: Apri	l 6, 2011
-	CADOL VN CHMMING DODOLICH CLEDK

CAROLYN CUMMINS, BOROUGH CLERK

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on April 6, 2011

BOROUGH CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK